## ORIGINAL

Docision No. 53706

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of: FABIANO INTRA-CAL LINES, INC. for authority to issue shares of its common capital stock pursuant to Soction 816-830 of the Public Utilities Code.

Application No. 38131

## AMENDMENT TO ORDER APPROVING ESCROW HOLDER

By Docision No. 53489, dated July 31, 1956, Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, Airport Branch, Los Angeles International Airport, Los Angeles, California, was approved as escrew helder under the permit issued to Fabiano Intra-Cal Lines, Inc., by Decision No. 53324, dated July 10, 1956.

The Commission has now been advised that the Airport Branch of the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association is not permitted to handle this type of transaction and it is requested that the Escrow Department of the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, located at 650 South Spring Street, Los Angeles 14, California, be substituted as escrow holder, in place of the Airport Branch.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Docision No. 53489, dated July 31, 1956, be amended so as to provide that the Bank of America National Trust and Savings Association, Escrow Department, 650 South Spring Street, Los Angeles 14, California, be, and it hereby is approved as escrow helder under the permit issued to Fabiano Intra-Cal Lines, Inc., by Decision No. 53324, dated July 10, 1956.

A.38131 MON

This amendment will become effective on the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco, California, this 4 day
of September, 1956.

President

Augustus, J. Ocaleure 1

Commissioner